OP \$115.00 5351579

ETAS ID: TM574109

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spark Innovation LLC		04/15/2020	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JBW Fiber Fix Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	4994 Lower Roswell Road
Internal Address:	Suite 9
City:	Marietta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30068
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5351579	SATURDAY SAVED
Registration Number:	5163334	100X STRONGER THAN DUCT TAPE
Registration Number:	5212558	HARDENS LIKE STEEL
Registration Number:	5351580	10X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8032559831 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8643732260

elaine.stephenson@nelsonmullins.com, IP@nelsonmullins.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: 301 South College Street Address Line 2: Suite 2300, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil C. Jones
SIGNATURE:	/Neil C. Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM_assignment_from_Spark_Innovation_LLC_to_JBW_Fiber_Fix_Holdings_executed#page1.tif source=TM_assignment_from_Spark_Innovation_LLC_to_JBW_Fiber_Fix_Holdings_executed#page2.tif source=TM_assignment_from_Spark_Innovation_LLC_to_JBW_Fiber_Fix_Holdings_executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SPARK INNOVATION LLC, a Utah limited liability company, having an

address of 858 South Auto Mall Drive, Suite 101, American Fork, Utah 84003 (ASSIGNOR) has

acquired ownership rights in certain intellectual property, including trademarks, identified on

Exhibit A hereto ("the TRADEMARKS");

WHEREAS, JBW FIBER FIX HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

having an address of 4994 Lower Roswell Road, Suite 9, Marietta, Georgia 30068

("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to all of the

TRADEMARKS; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

Sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right,

title and interest in and to said TRADEMARKS, in any form or embodiment thereof; and in and

to any corresponding trademarks based thereon and issued in any foreign country; and in and to

any related trademark applications filed in the United States or in any foreign country, including

the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of any International Convention. In

addition, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers any and all of the good will associated with the

TRADEMARKS.

1

Dated: April 15 , 2020	Assignor: SPARK INNOVATION LLC By: Eric Child Eric Child, President
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS	
April, 2020, by Eric Child, the President of that he executed the same in his authorized	by means of online notarization, this <u>15th</u> day of f SPARK INNOVATION LLC, acknowledged to me I capacity and that by his signature on the instrument ich the person acted, executed the instrument by way chnology.
Cynthia D. Glaros Notary Public, State of Florida Commission # GG228737 Commission Expires June 30, 2022 Public REG# GG228737 Comm. Expires 06/30/2022 This notarial act involved the use of online audio/video communication technology.	Notary Public, State of Florida Cynthia D. Glaros Printed Name 06/30/2022 My Commission Expires
Personally Known OR	_ Produced Identification

Type of Identification Produced: _______Driver's License

EXHIBIT A – TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Country	Mark	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date
U.S.	SATURDAY SAVED	87/160347 September 2, 2016	5,351,579 December 5, 2019
U.S.	100X STRONGER THAN DUCT TAPE	87/160349 September 2, 2016	5,163,334 March 14, 2017
U.S.	HARDENS LIKE STEEL	87/160353 September 2, 2016	5,212,558 May 30, 2017
U.S.	10X	87/160367 September 2, 2016	5,351,580 December 5, 2017

3

RECORDED: 04/29/2020